CoolSET™-F3
ICE3A(B)0365/0565/1065/1565
ICE3A(B)2065/2565
ICE3A(B)3065I/4065I/4565I
ICE3A(B)6065I/6565I
ICE3A(B)3065P/4065P/4565P
ICE3A(B)6065P/6565P
Off-Line SMPS Current Mode

Preliminary Datasheet V1.2 4 21 May 2004
CoolSET™-F3
Ordering Codes
Type Ordering Code Package VDS FOSC RDSon
1)
1) typ @ T=25°C
230VAC ±15%2)
2) Maximum input power rating at Ta=75°C, Tj=125°C and with copper area on PCB = 6cm².
85-265 VAC2)
ICE3A0365 Q67040-S4666-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 6.45 22W 10W
ICE3A0565 Q67040-S4665-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 4.70 25W 12W
ICE3A1065 Q67040-S4664-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 2.95 32W 16W
ICE3A1565 Q67040-S4663-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 1.70 42W 20W
ICE3A2065 Q67040-S4662-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 0.92 57W 28W
ICE3A2565 Q67040-S4667-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 0.65 68W 33W
ICE3B0365 Q67040-S4636-A102 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 6.45 22W 10W
ICE3B0565 Q67040-S4638-A102 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 4.70 25W 12W
ICE3B1065 Q67040-S4669-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 2.95 32W 16W
ICE3B1565 Q67040-S4670-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 1.70 42W 20W
ICE3B2065 Q67040-S4671-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 0.92 57W 28W
ICE3B2565 Q67040-S4668-A101 PG-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 0.65 68W 33W
Type Ordering Code Package VDS FOSC RDSon
1)
1) typ @ T=25°C
230VAC ±15%2)
2) Maximum practical continuous input power in an open frame design at Ta=75°C, Tj=125°C and Rth=2.7K/W.
85-265 VAC2)
ICE3A3065I P-TO-220-6-46 650V 100kHz 3.00 125W 60W
ICE3A4065I P-TO-220-6-46 650V 100kHz 2.10 150W 72W
ICE3A4565I P-TO-220-6-46 650V 100kHz 1.55 170W 83W
ICE3A6065I P-TO-220-6-47 650V 100kHz 0.95 220W 105W
ICE3A6565I P-TO-220-6-47 650V 100kHz 0.79 240W 120W
ICE3B3065I P-TO-220-6-46 650V 67kHz 3.00 125W 60W
ICE3B4065I P-TO-220-6-46 650V 67kHz 2.10 150W 72W
ICE3B4565I P-TO-220-6-46 650V 67kHz 1.55 170W 83W
ICE3B6065I P-TO-220-6-46 650V 67kHz 0.95 220W 105W
ICE3B6565I P-TO-220-6-46 650V 67kHz 0.79 240W 120W
ICE3A3065P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 100kHz 3.00 125W 60W
ICE3A4065P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 100kHz 2.10 150W 72W
ICE3A4565P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 100kHz 1.55 170W 83W
ICE3A6065P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 100kHz 0.95 220W 105W
ICE3A6565P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 100kHz 0.79 240W 120W
ICE3B3065P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 67kHz 3.00 125W 60W
ICE3B4065P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 67kHz 2.10 150W 72W
ICE3B4565P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 67kHz 1.55 170W 83W
ICE3B6065P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 67kHz 0.95 220W 105W
ICE3B6565P P-TO-220-6-47 650V 67kHz 0.79 240W 120W
CoolSET™-F3
Table of Contents Page
 Preliminary Data
Preliminary Datasheet V1.2 5 21 May 2004